2023-1003135

Total:\$40.00

12/13/2023 10:54 AM

PARALEGAL SERVICE CENTER

Pgs=4

APN: 1318-26-101-006

Affix R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN **RECORDED MAIL TO:**

PARALEGAL SERVICE CENTER 1039 D STREET STE 9 RAMONA CA 92065

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

KINGSBURY CROSSING C/O TRICOM **MANAGEMENT** 4025 E. LA PALMA AVE STE 101 ANAHEIM, CA 92807-1764



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

GRANT DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DELIA DACLISON VALENCIA, a Widow, who acquired title as DELIA D. VALENCIA, as Grantor, for no consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

does hereby Grant to JOY VALENCIA COUGHLAN and/or THOMAS PIECK COUGHLAN, as Trustees of The Joy and Thomas Coughlan Revocable Trust, of 1710 Belburn Drive Belmont CA 94002, as Grantee;

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Subject to: Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my hand on November 15,2023

Dolune DELIA DACLISON VALENCIA

aka DELIA D. VALENCIA

D'ale en

Reproduced by First American Title Company 11/2007

EXHIBIT "A"

KINGSBURY CROSSING - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

and is described as follows:

AN UNDIVIDED "ONE-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH (1/3213) INTEREST AS A TENANT-IN-COMMON IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY (THE "REAL PROPERTY"):

A PORTION OF THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 18 EAST, MDB&M, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 3, AS SHOWN ON THAT AMENDED PARCEL MAP FOR JOHN E. MICHELSON AND WALTER COX, RECORDED FEBRUARY 03, 1981, IN BOOK 281 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, AT PAGE 172, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 53178, SAID MAP BEING AN AMENDED MAP OF PARCELS 3 AND 4 AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN MAP OF JOHN E. MICHELSON AND WALTER COX, RECORDED FEBRUARY 10, 1978, IN BOOK 278, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, AT PAGE 591, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 17578.

EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY ALL OF THE DWELLING UNITS AS DEFINED IN THE "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE" AS AMENDED.

ALSO EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY AND RESERVING TO GRANTOR, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL THOSE CERTAIN EASEMENTS REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPHS 2.5, 2.6 AND 2.7 OF THE DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE AND AMENDMENTS THERETO TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO GRANT SAID EASEMENTS TO OTHERS.

TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY A "UNIT" AS DEFINED IN THE "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE" RECORDED FEBRUARY 16, 1983, IN BOOK 283, AT PAGE 1341 AS DOCUMENT NO. 76233 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA AND AMENDMENT TO "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE" RECORDED APRIL 20, 1983 IN BOOK 483 AT PAGE 1021, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 78917, AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE" RECORDED JULY 20, 1983 IN BOOK 783 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 1688, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 084425 ("DECLARATION"), DURING A "USE PERIOD" WITHIN THE HIGH SEASON WITHIN THE "OWNER'S USE YEAR", AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION, TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE COMMON AREAS AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION.

INTERVAL NO.: 3302-30

APN: 1318-26-101-006

STATE OF NEVADA		
DECLARATION OF VALUE		
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a) 1318-26-101-006		^
b)		
c)		\ \
d)		\ \
		\ \
2. Type of Property:		\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.	\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORI	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECO	RDING:
i) Other <u>Timeshare Cond</u>	NOTES:	fred to to
1) La Other <u>Timesnare Cond</u>	- Vera	new many go
2 T-4-1 V-1/G-1 D-1	\$\$0.00	
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 		
Transfer Tax Value:	\$\$0.00	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$0.00	
Real Property Transfer Tak Buch	Ψ <u>Ψ0.00</u>	1 - 1
4. If Exemption Claimed:		/ /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #7	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer in	nto a Trust without co	nsideration.
	\	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<u>100.0</u> %	
	/ /	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under		
375.110, that the information provided is correct to		
supported by documentation if called upon to substa		
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem		nination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.	
D 44 NDC 275 020 (L. D		11.6
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intiy and severally ha	bie for any additional amount owed.
Signature Anna	Capacity	GRANTOR
/ Signature / SCE		
Signature Signature	Capacity	GRANTEE
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(RI	EQUIRED)
Print Name: DELIA D. VALENCIA		COUGHLAN, Trustee Coughlan Trust
Address: 96 NAVAJO AVENUE	Address: 1710 BEL	BURN DRIVE
City: SAN FRANCISCO	City: BELMONT	
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94002	State: CALIFORNI	A Zip: 94002
COMPANIA/DEDCOM DEOLIECTRAC DECORPRIS		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer) Print Name: HELENE ARMAND PARALEGAL SRV CNT	Escrow # N/A	
Address: 1039 D STREET SUITE 9	ESCIOW #_\\\	
	ALIFORNIA	Zip: 92065
State: O	A CALLED E DE CORDE	Zib: 2222